

MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

SH-P

T O

6610C025

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

301-478-2400 *709033011 ALLEGANY AGGREGATES INC PO BOX 127

CUMBERLAND MD 21502

					SHIP VI	Versessessessesses I		F O B	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	Control of the Contro	i Eri	WS OF SAL						
05/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010	1		BID	OPE	NING TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	STONE	1	EA EGATE		770-06				
	A CANADA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		0	PEN E	ND CONTRAC	СТ			
	NECESS	ARY TO IIA DIV TACHED	SUPP	LY ST	TCHWAYS D	ISTRICT	E '	PMENT O THE WEST THRU 10 PER FOR SIX (6)	
	AND		1					v	
	NECESS DIVISI IN ACC	SARY TO	SUPP HIGHW E WIT	LY CI	MATERIALS NDERS TO OR DISTRI ESTIMATE	THE WES CTS 1,	Ι V	4, 6, AND 7	
•	CURRENT IS ISS	NTLY UT SUED TH ACCEPT FOR PAY	ILIZE IROUGH THE S MENT	S A N A BA TATE OF AL	ISA PURCH	ASING C SUCCESS TRGINIA	FUL	WEST VIRGIN PROGRAM WHI VENDOR SA PURCHASIN	IG DECEIVED
<i>d</i>	EXHIB								2010 MAY 25 A 10: 28
	1111			SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR T				TE 5/24/10
SIGNATURE	(det		<u>//</u>			TELEBHONE -	11		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TIVICA PRE	out	5	EN 50	2-16	,41964	1000000	101.0		
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC), INSE	RT NAME AND	AUUKESS	IN 5	PACE ABOVE LAB	h., i i 4 i i . 440 47 i .



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

21502

Request for Quotation

6610C025

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

301-478-2400 ***709033011** ALLEGANY AGGREGATES INC PO BOX 127

CUMBERLAND MD

OH-P-FO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		201200000000000000	MS OF SAL	⇔assassas	SHIP VI	Δ	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRIN	<u> Artica arguesta artica con esca</u>		WIS OF SAL					
05/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010			BID	OPENING.TIME	01:30PM
	PERSONAL PROPERTY.	ANTITY	UOP	CAT,	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE				NO.				
			DAGE	~~11	TO CONTRA	ጉፐ घሮቦበ	MES EFFECTIVE () N
	LIFE	OF CONT	RALII	ΛN	n FXTENDS	FOR A	PERIOD OF SIX ((6)
	MONTH	c ne iin	TTI S	uch "	REASONABL	E TIME"	THEREAFTER AS	IS
	MECEC	CADV TO	ORTA	TN A	NEW CONTRA	ACT OR	KENEW IHE]
	OPTET	NAI CON	TRACT	. TH	E "REASON	ABLE TI	WE. BEKIOD SHAL	- L
	NOT F	XCEED S	TX (6) MON	THS. DUR	ING THI	S "REASUNABLE	
	TIME	THE VE	NDOR	MAY T	ERMINATE	UE BIID	NTRACT FOR ANY	;
,	REASO	N UPON	GIVIN	G IHE	DIKECIUK	UP TUK	CHASING 30 DAYS	
	MKTII	EN NOTI	LE.					
	IINIES	s speci	FIC P	ROVIS	IONS ARE	STIPULA	TED ELSEWHERE	
	TN TH	TS CONT	RACT	DOCUM	ENT, THE	TERMS,	CONDITIONS WAD	
	PRICI	NG SET	HEREI	N ARE	FIRM FOR	THE LI	FE OF THE	
	CONTR	ACT.						
	DENELL	AI A THT	S LUN	TDACT	MAV BE R	ENEWED	UPON THE MUTUAL	(
	LIDITT	EN CONS	FNT D	F THE	SPENDING	UNIT A	MD AENDOK'	
	SUBMI	TTED TO	THE	DIREC	TOR OF PU	RCHASIN	IG THIRIY (30)	
	DAVS	PRIOR T	O THE	EXPI	RATION DA	TE. SU	ICH RENEWAL SHAI	
	BE IN	ACCORE	ANCE	WITH	THE TERMS	AND CU	NDITIONS OF THE	<u> </u>
	ORIGI	NAL CON	TRACT	AND	SHALL BE	FIMILET	TO TWO (2) SI	
	(6) M	ONTH PE	KIUDS	•	Į.			,
	CANCE	LLATION	: THE	DIRE	CTOR OF P	URCHAS1	NG RESERVES TH	E
	DICHT	TO CAN	ICEL T	HIS C	DNTRACT I	MMEDIAT	EFA OBOM MKTILI	EN
	NOTIC	E TO TH	E VEN	DOR J	F THE COM	MODILLE	S AND/OR SERVI	M
	SUPPL	IED ARE	DF A	N INF	FKIOK GOY	אס גודן סג	DO NOT CONFORTONTEREIN	
	1		1	1	Į.		1	
	OPEN	MARKET	CLAUS	E: Th	E DIRECTO	R OF PL	RCHASING MAY	**Annana
	AUTUO	DITE A	CPENT	I ANTI	INIT TO PU	RCHASE	ON THE OPEN	
	MARKE	T, WITH	IDUT T	HE FI	LING OF A	REQUIS	SITION OR COST	
	ESTIM	IATE, IT	TEMS S	PECIF	IED ON TH	ES DIIE	TO UNFORESEEN	·
	TWWFD	TAIE DE	TIVER	BUT	NOT LIMIT	ED TO	ELAYS IN TRANS	•••
	LAUSE	/ (11101		1	VERSE SIDE FOR T			
PICNATIDE	<i>y//</i> /	f = f	44-	SEE RE			777-1777	ATE 5/24/10

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

6610C025

PA	gE : A :	
	4	

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

*709033011 301-478-2400
ALLEGANY AGGREGATES INC
PO BOX 127

CUMBERLAND MD 21502

9H-P TO

DATE PRIN		i sa	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	O.B.	FREI	SHT:TERMS
05/05/	Control of the second	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(301/26)(4),4109.	. 913 v 0 661 0 611 2 62.	39, 34, 34, 34, 34, 34, 34, 34, 34, 34, 34					
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU	IMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	g higgings ngalari		10, 100 100 100	1989 <u>- 1</u> 1991 (181	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
									:	
	ADDENI	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
					COLIDI O	TUE EN	LIUMING	CHECKET	1	
	I HERE	BY ACK	NUWLE	DOE K	ECEIPT O	NECESSAR	Y REVIS	IONS TO	MY	!
	BBUBUS	JUMICS) SAL. PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFI	CATION,	ETC.			
	, Ko. oc	,,,,,,,,								
•	ADDENI	OUM NO.	'S:							
	NO. 1		• •			·				
	NO. 2									
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •							
	NO. 4									
				·						
	NO. 5		• •		<u> </u> 					
	TUNDE	POTANT	ТНДТ	FAIL	URE TO C	ONFIRM T	HE RECE	IPT OF	THE	
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF BID	S.		
~							·			
	VENDO	RMUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DUR	L TNG ANY		
	REPRES	SENTALL	UN MA	DE OM	ETWEEN V	ENDOR'S	REPRESE	NTATIVE	s	
	UKAL I	JISCUSS Tato	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	. ONLY	THE		
****	THEODI	MOTTON	TSSUE	D TN	WRITING	AND ADDE	р то тн	Ę/		
WASHING PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	SPECTI	TCATIO	NS BY	AN C	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BIN	DING.		
	0. 2.5				//	:////				
					(/	Klit				
					/~	1.18.11.	GNATURE		• • •	
					1. // /	V11 54	GNATORE	. L		
,				1	H	109401.	HELEN	94/195.	, All	
					, ,,	/ <i>l</i> co	MPANY	<i>.</i>		
1	1						/			
	1//	f H		 SEE RE	 	TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS			
SIGNATURE	<i>1/1.</i>				<u>, a esta esperial esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta</u>		777-1	777	ATE 5/24/1	0
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	TIM	1/	EIN			<u></u>			VIGES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
VICO/MA	ilil		152-	1641	964 RT NAME ANI	D ADDDESS	INSPACE	AROVE LAF	RELED VENC	OR'
/ W	HEN RES	PONDING	10 KFC	y, INSEF	TI NAME AN	N MUNUESS	HA OF MOE	, ,,,,, v L. L., F.Y.C.		* * * *



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

21502

Request for Quotation

6610C025

PAGE	6666
 1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

*709033011 301-478-2400 ALLEGANY AGGREGATES INC PO BOX 127

CUMBERLAND MD

Ğ

SHIP

DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/20/ BID OPENING DATE	(2010	······································			
		26/2010 UOP CAT			30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ADDENDUM 1	10. 1		
	ADD THE AT	rtached: veni	OOR PREFERENCE CE	ERTIFICATE	
	BID OPENIM	NG DATE AND T	ME REMAINS 05/26	5/10 @1:30 P.M.	
	NO OTHER A	ADDITIONS OR (CHANGES.		
001	STONE & AC	1	770-06		
	***** TF	HIS IS THE ENI	OF RFQ 6610C0	25 ***** TOTAL:	
The second secon	•				
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE (/		OLE RE	TELEPHONE,	777-1777 DATE	3/2/1
TITLE IN	1) OU _	FEIN 57- 164	1964	I	5/24/10 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ICAL DECDONO		······	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED WENDOD!



YEZDOR.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REG NUMBER 6610C025

SH-P TO

6610C025

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

301-478-2400 ***709033011** ALLEGANY AGGREGATES INC PO BOX 127

21502 CUMBERLAND MD

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	EX	SH	P VIA		F.O.B;		FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/	2010	and the second s	<u> </u>				0051	ITMC TIME	0.3	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010				UPEN	IING TIME	0.7	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM!	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI			110 1/01/11	12 3 11 6		NECESSARY		-3008
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT	CLEARLY): SM (TH			
	****	: THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q 66100	025	***** TO	TAL:	
					And the state of t					
										La Company of the Com
	1		12							
	1////			SEE R	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS -	DATE	
SIGNATURE /	W	11				TELEPHONE	2/-	ファナー(てで)	<u> </u>	5/24/10
TITLE	De L	- 1	FEIN 65 à	1-1/24	11944					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WI WI	HEN RES	PONDING	TORF	Q, INSE	RT NAME A	ND ADDRES	S IN SI	PACE ABOVE L	ABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

NOTE: Vendor should type Bid Schedules

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

a) SOURCE OF MATERIAL (State all sources for which bid prices apply) (e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone or Limestone; dredging or pit location if Gravel; production plant name and location if Slag)

Short Gap Quarry	Bedrock Quarry
Waxler Road	21235 Old National Pike, NE
Short Gap, Wv	Flintstone, Md.

b) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A separate bid schedule must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors storage sites.

Short Gap Quarry	Bedrock Quarry					
Waxler Rd.	21235 Old National Pike,NE					
Short Gap, Wv	Flintstone, Md.					

Con- Tract Item	Description of Aggregate	Bid Price Per Ton F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site				
		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG		
A B C D E F G H I J K	Class 1 Aggregate Class 2 Aggregate AASHTO #1 Aggregate AASHTO #3 Aggregate AASHTO #4 Aggregate AASHTO #467 Aggregate AASHTO #57 Aggregate AASHTO #67 Aggregate AASHTO #7 Aggregate AASHTO #7 Aggregate AASHTO #8 Aggregate AASHTO #8 Aggregate	\$8.50 \$12.50 \$12.50 \$12.50 = \$12.50 \$12.50 \$12.50 \$12.50 \$12.50				

The "Bid Schedule" is available for download on Purchasing's Web site at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase

It is not necessary to type $\underline{\text{No}}$ $\underline{\text{Bid}}$ in blank spaces or return Blank Sheets.

BIDDING SCHEDULE (Continued)

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

LMNOPQRSTU	Stone for Gabions Fine Aggregate Standard Abrasives Modified Abrasives Riprap Shot Rock AASHTO #8 Modified AASHTO #9 Modified Pea Gravel #11 Limestone Abrasives	\$13.75 \$9.75 \$12.50 \$13.50 \$12.50 \$12.90 				
V	Haul by Vendor (Except Items Q and P): @ \$1.75					
W	Haul by Vendor (Items Q a @ \$3.05 \$ for @ \$.85 \$ for	nd/or P): First Ton-Mile Each Additional Ton	-Mile			

Con- Tract Item	Description of Material	Bid Price Per Ton F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site		
AA	Cinders	N/A		

Note 1: Bid price shall include cost of Vendor Loading Department trucks.

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site LIMESTONE BLAST
		COLINITY		SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL
	<u>HAMPSHII</u>	RE COUNTY		GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
		1000	Capon Bridge	\$17.50
Α	Class 1	1500	Capon Bridge	\$17.50
В	Class 2	1000	Capon Bridge	\$22.00
J	No. 7	500	Capon Bridge	\$26.25
Μ	Gabion Stone	2000	Capon Bridge	\$19.25
0	Standard Abr.	2000	Capon Bridge	\$22.00
P	Modified Abr.	500	Capon Bridge	\$23.00
Q	Riprap	500	Capon Bridge	\$22.00
R	Shot Rock	1000	Capon Bridge	\$22.50
S	No. 8 Modified	,000	•	
	HAMPSH	RE COUNTY		
	TIMUN SIL			444.05
Α	Class 1	1000	Slanesville	\$14.95
В	Class 2	1500	Slanesville	\$14.95
ن ل	No. 7	1500	Slanesville	\$18.95 \$18.95
L	No. 9	500	Slanesville	\$18.93
M	Gabion Stone	500	Slanesville	\$16.20
O	Standard Abr.	2000	Slanesville	\$18.95
P	Modified Abr.	2000	Slanesville	\$19.95
Q.	Riprap	500	Slanesville	\$18.95
R	Shot Rock	500	Slanesville	\$19.35
S	No. 8 Modified	1500	Slanesville	317.55
		4		
	<u>HAMPSH</u>	IIRE COUNTY		
		0000	Romney	\$12.70
Α	Class 1	2000	Romney	\$12.70
В	Class 2	3000	Romney	\$17.20
E	No. 3	1000	Romney	\$17.20
J	No. 7	3000 1000	Romney	\$17.60
K	No. 8 Modified	1000	Romney	\$17.60
L	No. 9	500	Romney	\$20.75
M	Gabion Stone	3000	Romney	\$14.45
0	Standard Abr.	3000	Romney	\$17,20
P	Modified Abr.	500	Romney	\$18.50
Q	Riprap	500	Romney	\$17.50
R	Shot Rock		-	\$17.60
S	No. 8 Modified		•	\$17.60
Т	No. 9 Modified	,		

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

Contract	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site		(\$/Ton) F.O.B. Storage Site	
		1 COLINITY		SANDSTONE	FURNACE	STEEL
	MINERA	L COUNTY		GRAVEL, SAND	SLAG	SLAG
_	∽i 1	1500) Short Gap	\$13.50		
A	Class 1	1000	- ·	\$13.50		
B	Class 2 No. 7	1000	and the same of th	\$14.50 ·		
J	No. 8	1000		\$14.50		
· K	Gabion Stone	500		\$19.50		
M	Standard Abr.	150	_	\$15.00		
0	Modified Abr.	150		\$15.00	<u> </u>	
P		50	. =	\$19.50		
Q	Riprap Shot Rock	50		\$16.50		<u> </u>
· R S	No. 8 Modified	150		\$15.00	<u> </u>	1
		AL COUNTY	Ps			
Α	Class 1	150	- · · · ·			<u> </u>
В	Class 2	200	·			-
j	No. 7	150	- · · · ·			
K	No. 8	100				
M	Gabion Stone	50				
0	Standard Abr.	200			1	
P	Modified Abr.	200	·			<u> </u>
Q	Ripгар	50				
R	Shot Rock	50				
S	No. 8 Modified	150	. Ordinic	<u> </u>		
	MINER	AL COUNTY	<u>′</u>			
	O1	100	n New Creek	\$14.00		
Α	Class 1	200	, ,	\$14.00		
В	Class 2	100	,,,	\$18.75		
Ę	No. 3	350		\$18.75		
J	No. 7	300	, ,	\$18,75		
K	No. 8		00 New Creek	\$18.75		
L	No. 9	. 50		\$19.25		
M	Gabion Stone			\$18.00		-
Ō	Standard Abr.	250		\$18.50		
P	Modified Abr.		00 New Creek	\$19.00		
Q	Riprap Shot Rock		00 New Creek	\$18.00		
R	No. 8 Modified			\$18,40		
S T	No. 8 Modified	-		\$18.40		

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE DISTRICE FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Contract	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	DOH Sto	S/Ton) F.O.B. orage Site BLAST FURNACE STEEL
	<u>MORGA</u>	N COUNTY		SANDSTONE GRAVEL, SAND	SLAG SLAG
A B E H J K M O P Q R S T	Class 1 Class 2 No. 3 No. 57 No. 7 No. 8 Gabion Stone Standard Abr. Modified Abr. Riprap Shot Rock No. 8 Modified No. 9 Modified	2000 2500 500 500 2500 2000 500 1500 150	Berkeley Springs		
	MORGA	N COUNTY	·		
ABJKMOPQRS	Class 1 Class 2 No. 7 No. 8 Gabion Stone Standard Abr. Modified Abr. Riprap Shot Rock No. 8 Modified	1000 1000 1000 1000 500 1000 500 500 1000	Largent SR 9	\$18.30 \$18.30 \$21.00 \$21.00 \$23.50 \$21.00 \$21.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$21.90	
	MORG/	AN COUNTY			
В Ј К М	Class 2 No. 7 No. 8 Gabion Stone	500 500 500 500	Largent CR 9/14 Largent CR 9/14 Largent CR 9/14 Largent CR 9/14	\$21.50 \$21.50	



ALLEGANY AGGREGATES, INC.

P Q Box 127 Cumberland Maryland 21501-0127

FAX: 1 (301) 478-3009

Bedrack Quarry Filintations, MD (301) 478-2400

FACSIMILE COVER

Short Gap Quarts Short Gap, WV 1 (304) 725-4857

TO: MICHAEL AUSTIN	_FROM:	308	Sal 1	771		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
COMPANY: WYO PURCHASING	DATE:	JUNG	14, 8	2010		
FAX NO.: 1-304-558-5970	_TIME:	1:15	pm			
NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER): _						
Should you have any difficulties during transmission, kindly c	ontact the pe	rson sending th	e facsimile	via the a	oove-listed	number.
MESSAGES/COMMENTS:						M 4 • 24 <u>= 24 = </u>
ADDONOUMS No. 4 7	No	5-				wana sebagai awa
			٠. در	<u> </u>		
	***************************************		F			- i
		****		ි ට	operati	
			~	S 0 2 S 0 2	Ü	
				@# 2	•	
Way						

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addresseo(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or this telecopied information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.

GENT BY

1 X C VR2000



NODZ@<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

A H P

Ţ

HES NUMBER 6610C025

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

. P7	Œ	,
	1	

301-478-2400 *709033011 ALLEGANY AGGREGATES INC

CUMBERLAND MD 21502

PO BOX 127

DIVISION	OF HIGHWA	1 A 2	
VARIOUS	LOCALES A	IS	INDICATED
BY ORDER			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

		T	MS OF 6A	हा । इंद्रियम्		JHIP VII	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T	F.O.)	p.	 		FREIGHT TERMS	,
DATE PR	and the same of th	, igr	HIG OF DA	******	<u> </u>		- Ti							
06/08 BID OPENING DAT	/2010	06/16/	2010				BID	OPEN	[NG]	[I M.F		0),:	30PM	, 1
LINE		NTITY	UOP	ÇAT: NO		TEM NUM			UNIT				AMOUNT	
			ADI	ENDUM	NO.	4								
	BID O	PENING	DATE	AND T	IME	CHANG	ΞD							
	FROM:	06/09	/10 8	1:30	Р.М						-			
1	TO:	06/16	/10	31:30	P.M.									
	NO OT	HER CH	NGES	Anny of the Park o	E									
0001		N	EA	4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	770-	• 0 6								
	STONE	1 & AGG	REGAT	E	Try sea popular									
	****	* THI	SIS	THE E	ND OI	F RFQ	6610	C025	***	**	TOTA	AL I	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ACCIMINATION TO CONTRACT
				The state of the s	£	KŠ 1	3970							
As a contract of the contract		_	***************************************	1-50	1 - 2	<i>)</i>								
	<u> </u>	f f		THE STATE OF	EVERSE	SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	OTIGNOS	vs ·		6612 -65 -	-1-1-6-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
BIQUATUR	1)	Ar he he h	, , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7	TELLPHONE	-7-7-7	1-17	フーブ	<u> </u> 6	ATG 6	lulio	
MIL	1/1		FEIN				1200	'///	ADI	DRES	S CHAN	VGER	TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE
Wice Mes	det for	1 Mgs	52	- 164	194	<u>f</u>								
<u> Lamina da la</u>	WHEN RES	SPONDING	IN OT E	Q, INSE	AT NA	ME AND	ADDHES	is in st	AUE A		C LAE	o C.L.C	D 'VENDOR'	



MODEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

T_O

FIFO NUMEER	
661.0C025	

 PAGE
1

ADUHE	SS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUION OF
MICHAEL	AUSTIN
304-558-	-2402

301-478-2400 *709033011 ALLEGANY AGGREGATES INC PO BOX 127

21502 CUMBERLAND MD

DATE PRIN	TED	ŢĔŖ	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O,B.		FREIGHT TERMS
0.6/11/	2010								2071/
EID OPENING DATE		06/16/	2010	 	h-1		PENING TIME		3.0.BM
LINE	AUA	CTITY	иор:	GAT NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNITPRICE		AMOUŅT
				AD	DENDUM NO.	5		Parallel State of the State of	
	REPLAC	E PAGE	S 18	£ 19	WITH THE A	TTACHED	PAGES 18 &	. 19.	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND I	IME REMAIN	S 06/16	/10 @ 1:30	P.M.	
	NO OTH	ER CHA	NGES.	Wood layer				And the second s	
0001		1	EA		770-06				
- A special control of the control o	STONE	& AGGR	EGATE						
	****	THIS	IS I	HE EN	OF RFQ	6610CD	25 ***** T	OTAL:	and the second s
*								The second secon	
			and the state of t	***************************************				A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
	1					- PARTITION		Acceptance of the second of th	
	12		,					<u></u>	
UIGNATUHE					everse side for th	TELEPHONE	フーノフコフ	DATE	114/10
With Roa	11/60	3	FEIN 52-	1641	964			CHANGEST	O BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESI	PONDING	TORF	a, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	VENDOR'

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

b)

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

a) SOURCE OF MATERIAL (State all sources for which bid prices apply) (e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone or Limestone; dredging or pit location if Gravel; production plant name and location if Slag)

location if Siag)	
SHORT GAD QUA	RRY BEDROCK GLANDY ALL 21235- OD NATION ALL FLATSTONE, MO 2153,
WALLER KARD	21235- OD NATTON AKE
SHAT GOD, WV.	FLATSTONE, MO 2153)
EXACT LOCATION OF VENI	OR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A
separate bid schedule must be a between Vendors storage sites.	
SHOLT GAD QUALRY	BEDRUCK QUALLY
MAXICE BOAD	21235 OUD NATIONAL PIKE NE
SHOUT GOOD, WIL	BEDRUCK QUARRY 21235 OCD NATIONAL P.K. N. E FLINTSTUNE, MD. 21530
	,

Con- Tract Item	Description of Aggregate		ld Price Per Ton Vendor's Storage Sil	
		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	Blast Furnace Slag	STEEL SLAG
A B C	Class 1 Aggregate Class 2 Aggregate Class 10 Aggregate	850 850 850		
D E	AASHTO #1 Aggregate AASHTO #3 Aggregate	12.50		
F G	AASHTO #4 Aggregate AASHTO #467 Aggregate	<u> </u>		
H	AASHTO #57 Aggregate AASHTO #67 Aggregate	12.50		
j	AASHTO #7 Aggregate	12,50		
K L	AASHTO #8 Aggregate AASHTO #9 Aggregate	12.50		h-telegraphic material distriction

BIDDING SCHEDULE (Continued)

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

M	Stone for Gablons	13.75		
N	Fine Aggregate			
ö	Standard Abrasives	9.72		
P	Modified Abrasives	12.50		
ά	Riprap	13.50	,	
R	Shot Rock	12.50		
S	AASHTO #8 Modified	12.90		
T	AASHTO #9 Modified	12,90		
Ú	Pea Gravel			
v	#11 Limestone Abrasives			
W	Haul by Vendor (Except Item ### April 19 Price Price Price ### April 19 ### April	ms R and Q): irst Ton-Mile ach Additional Ton fi	Alle	
X	Haul by Vendor (Items R ar @ 3.0 3 \$ for F @ 85 \$ for E	nd/or Q): First Ton-Mile Each Additional Ton-F	V ille	

Con- Tract Item	Description of Material	Bid Price Per Ton F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site
AA	Cinders	<u> </u>

Note 1: Bid price shall include cost of Vendor Loading Department trucks.



といろりのは

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

07-2 t-0

6610C025

MICHAEL AUSTIN

PAG	E	*
	1	

*70 ∆! L	9033 EGAN	011 Y A	GREG		-2400
	BOX		.		

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

address correspondence to attention of:

CUMBERLAND MD 21502

		TEG	M9 OF GALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PR		1 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "				1.70DM
05/24 OPENING DAT	/2010	06/09/	2010	BJ	The state of the s	1.30PM
Links in a same and the same a			CAT	REDMUN MET	UNIT PRICE	ÁMOUNT
TINE	ADD:	LEFT O	ADDE G SCHEDU FF THE O	NDUM NO. 3 LE ATTACHED INAI RIGINAL REQUEST	DVERTENTLY FOR QUOTATION.	25 P 10 PM 9:30 AM
001	STON	1 E & AGGI	EA	770-06		9:30
	***	** THI	S IS THE	END OF RFQ 66		2000 MAY 28 A III
UIGNATUME (July 1		TEEIN	ee reverse side for terms / Telepl	シーファフー/ファフ	ATE 5/28/10 IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ALLEGANY AGGREGATES, INC.

P Q Box 127 Cumberland Maryland 2)501 0127 FAX 1 (301) 478-3008

Bedrock Quarry Flintstone, MD 1 (301) 478-2400

FACSIMILE COVER

Short Gap Quarry Short Gap WV 1 (904) 725 4857

TO:	MICHAEL	Aus Til	_FROM: _	808	5M174	and the state of t
	- 14/1/A	DIDCHOCING	_DATE: _	5/28/	/10	-
FAX NO	1-304-	558-3970	TIME: _	11:55	AM	
NTI TATRE	R OF PAGES (I	NCLUDING COVER): _	V	and a district		I Day Jameshaw
Should yo	n have any difficulti	es during transmission, kindly c	ontact the pers	on sending the	facsimile via the	ibove-listed number.
MESSA	GES/COMMENT	S:				
			,			
N I V						
						- A SAGAR
AND FROM THE PROPERTY OF THE P					Arthur	

, <u></u>						

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or this telecopied information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone anflycture the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.

SENT BY

1 X C VR2000



ALLEGANY AGGREGATES, INC.

F O Box 127 Gumberland Maryland 21501-0127

FAX: 1 (301) 478-3008

Gedrock Quarry Flintstone, MD 1 (301) 478-2400

FACSIMILE COVER

Short Gap Quarry Short Gap WV 1 (304) 726-4857

Muhan Austin	FROM:	Dod	5111	74		
TO: MICHAEL ALSTIN COMPANY: NVA PURCHASING FAX NO.: 1-304-968-3910	DATE:	0/07/1	0			
EAVNO: 1-304-958-3970	TIME:	1:45		<u> </u>		
OF DACES (INCLITING COVER): -		**********				- d accomban
NUMBER OF PAGES (INC. DEPARTMENT OF PAGES (INC. DEPARTMENT) Should you have any difficulties during transmission, kindly	contact the perse	on sending the fi	acsimile vi	a the ab	ove-list	cd Unithoer
MESSAGES/COMMENTS:						
						, <u>,</u> ,
				<u> </u>		
			200	~~ 2		
			90	<u></u>		···
			NO SEE		O	
						* : : ## *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or this telescopied information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and beturn the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Posial Service.

SENT BY

13CVR2000



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

661.0C025

-	PAGE
	1

ADDRESS COMMESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN

*709033011 301-478-2400 ALLEGANY AGGREGATES INC PO BOX 127 CUMBERLAND MD 21502

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

FREIGHT TERMS FO.D. GHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED DID OPENING DATE 01-30PM OPENING TIME BID--06/09/30IO AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP. LINE QUANTITY ADDENDUM NO. 2 15.21.0 9:80 AM 9:80 AM 391-556.3910 BID OPENING DATE AND TIME CHANGED 05/26/10 @L:30 P.M. FROM: 06/09/10 @L:30 P.M. TO: NO OTHER CHANGES. 770-06 EΑ pool 1 STONE & AGGREGATE 6610C025 ***** TOTAL; IS THE END OF RFQ THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ファブーノフフフ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 52-1641964 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
	years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require against	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency acted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authori: the req	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information d by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and ac	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate es during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing in mediately.
	: ALLEGRAJ AGGREGATET THE Signed:
Date: _	May 24 2010 Title: / Vick Phenlet.
*Check	any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ	No.	66100025
RFQ	No.	66100025

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

Purchasing Affidavit

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently definquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: ALGERAND AGGREGATES, INC. Date: MAY 24, 2010
Authorized Signature:
State of Mary and
County of Hilegan, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Hay of December, 2010.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this of day or becomes 2010
My Commission expires November S
NOTORY PUBLIC 1
AFFIX SEAL HERE